FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Name of Person Signing

08-14-2000

RE

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 101455318 attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of a discussion Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Frank Goodwater and Name: Chromalloy Gas Turbine Corporation David Kang Internal Address:___ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes
No Nature of conveyance: 4430 Director Drive Street Address: Assignment Merger ☐ Change of Name □ Security Agreement To correct conveying parties previously recorded at reel/frame City: San Antonio State: TX 010274/0357 September 27, 1999 Execution Date: ___ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 09/373,277 (f. 8/12/99) Additional numbers attached?

Yes

No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Mitchell D. Bittman Name: Internal Address: Patent Dept. Enclosed Sequa Corporation Authorized to be charged to deposit account 3 University Plaza Street Address:____ 8. Deposit account number: 19-4970 City: Hackensack State: NJ ZIP: 07601 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 08/11/2000 NMGHYFN 00000297 194970 09272277 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 01 FC:\$81 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mitchell D. Bittman

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) REC .D. 0	8 – 14 – 2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM Patent and Trademan
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Tab settings === \ 736 49	
	01431003 nal documents or copy thereof.
	3 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Kevin Updegrove and David Kang	Name: Chromalloy Gas Turbine Corporat Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address.
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: 4430 Director Drive
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City: San Antonio State: TX ZIP: 78
Execution Date: September 27, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No
Serial No. 09/373,277	•
Filed: 08/12/99 Additional numbers a	intached? 🗆 Yes 🗀 No
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	T
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mitchell D. Bittman	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mitchell D. Bittman Internal Address: Patent Dept.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mitchell D. Bittman Internal Address: Patent Dept. Sequa Corporation	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mitchell D. Bittman Internal Address: Patent Dept. Sequa Corporation	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-4970
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mitchell D. Bittman Internal Address: Patent Dept. Sequa Corporation Street Address: 3 University Plaza City: Hackensack State: NJ ZIP: 07601	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-4970
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mitchell D. Bittman Internal Address: Patent Dept. Sequa Corporation Street Address: 3 University Plaza City: Hackensack State: NJ ZIP: 07601	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-4970 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Mitchell D. Bittman Internal Address:Patent Dept	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-4970 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Mitchell D. Bittman Internal Address:Patent Dept	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-4970 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATEN

PATENT

REEL: 010993 FRAME: 0211

Inventors: Frank Goodwater and David Kang

Title:

METHOD FOR REPLACING A TURBINE VANE AIRFOIL

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,				Frank Goodwater and David Kang									
citi	zens	of	the	United	States o	of Ame	rica						
resi	ding	at	14130	Saddleb	ow, Reno	, NV	89511;	612 St	ıgar T	ree Ct.,	Reno	, NV 895	1 1
have	inve	nte	ed cer	tain n	ew and							Dotont	~ 1
the	Unite	d S	States	, iden	tified							Patent 08/12/99	OI
	METHO	D F	OR REPL	ACING A	TURBINE	VANE	A1RFOI	L					
and													

WHEREAS, SEQUA CORPORATION, a Corporation of Delaware, with offices at Three University Plaza, Hackensack, New Jersey 07601 is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to a under the said improvements and the said application:

(\$1.00) to us in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned transferred, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the said SEQUA CORPORATION its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right title, and interest in, to, and under the said improvements and the said application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United State including right of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications aforesaid to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said SEQUA CORPORATION its successors, legal representatives and assigns in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey tentire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said Company, its successors, legal representative and assigns any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful eaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said Company, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 010993 FRAME: 0212

legal representatives, and assigns the power to insert on th assignment deed the filing date and serial number of said application when known. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal x Fronk Coodwooden 9/27/99 (I IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and sea: _ day of ______, 1999 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal _____ day of _____, 19 ____. (1 COUNTY OF Carson City On this 27th day of before me, a Notary Public in and for the aforesaid, personally appeared to me known to be the persons described in and who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and they acknowledged the sa to be their free act and deed.

Notary Públic

AND WE HEREBY grant the said Company, its successo

(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 010993 FRAME: 0213



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

PTAS

DECEMBER 17, 1999

SEQUA CORPORATION
MITCHELL D. BITTMAN
PATENT DEPT.
3 UNIVERSITY PLAZA
HACKENSACK, NJ 07601



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 09/30/1999

REEL/FRAME: 010274/0357

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

UPDEGROVE, KEVIN DOC DATE: 09/27/1999

ASSIGNOR:

KANG, DAVID DOC DATE: 09/27/1999

ASSIGNEE:

PATENT NUMBER:

CHROMALLOY GAS TURBINE CORPORATION 4430 DIRECTOR DRIVE SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78219

SERIAL NUMBER: 09373277

FILING DATE: 08/12/1999

ISSUE DATE:

SHAREILL COLES, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 07/17/2000

PATENT REEL: 010993 FRAME: 0214